
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015131-2024 

Contract

RAD084 Project Management (PM) Professional
Services Framework

Radius Housing

Tealstone developments Limited

Radius Homes Limited

Triangle Housing

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015131

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e42c  

Published 13 May 2024, 12:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Radius Housing

Holywood

Email

procurement@radiushousing.org

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN - Northern Ireland

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015131-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015131-2024
mailto:procurement@radiushousing.org


Page 2 to 9

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.radiushousing.org

I.1) Name and addresses

Tealstone developments Limited

Holywood

Email

procurement@radiushousing.org

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.radiushousing.org

I.1) Name and addresses

Radius Homes Limited

Holywood

Email

procurement@radiushousing.org

Country

United Kingdom

http://www.radiushousing.org
mailto:procurement@radiushousing.org
http://www.radiushousing.org
mailto:procurement@radiushousing.org


Page 3 to 9

Region code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.radiushousing.org

I.1) Name and addresses

Triangle Housing

Ballymoney

Email

procurement@radiushousing.org

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.trianglehousing.org.uk/get-in-touch

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

http://www.radiushousing.org
mailto:procurement@radiushousing.org
https://www.trianglehousing.org.uk/get-in-touch


Page 4 to 9

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

RAD084 Project Management (PM) Professional Services Framework

Reference number

RAD/084

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71200000 - Architectural and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Undertake the role of the Project Manager under the NEC ECC and perform other duties in
order to facilitate efficient Project Management for projects / schemes within the
development programme. This will involve Project Management of projects with a range of
dwelling types and support services to meet housing needs, the nature of the
accommodation and services include:

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £30,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 9

71220000 - Architectural design services

71221000 - Architectural services for buildings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Undertake the role of the Project Manager under the NEC ECC and perform other duties in
order to facilitate efficient Project Management for projects / schemes within the
development programme. This will involve Project Management of projects with a range of
dwelling types and support services to meet housing needs, the nature of the
accommodation and services include:

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Statement / Weighting: 600

Cost criterion - Name: Cost Criterion Part 1 PM Average Percentage Fee Across all Cost
Bands / Weighting: 350

Cost criterion - Name: Cost Criterion Part 2 Hourly Rate / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-021079

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Project Management (PM) Professional Services Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

/Notice/021079-2023


Page 7 to 9

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Collins Rolston Architects Ltd

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000



Page 8 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Project Management (PM) Professional Services Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

McAdam Design

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland



Page 9 to 9

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Courts of Justice

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T03:22:31+0100
	TCPDF




